HANSA CAFE

BAR

WELCOME

Since the beginning of the 20th century, this property has been

“the place to be”. This grand venue has hosted a lot of cultural
figures and decision-makers over the last years. We want to
honour this grand heritage and bring it back to life again.
Nowadays Hansa Cafe Bar focuses on serving classic
cocktails from the past decades and a premium selection
of spirits for your enjoyment.






SPARKLING

Perlage Sgajo Prosecco Extra Dry
NH 10th Anniversary Cava
Champagne Taittinger
Champagne Deutz

Lanson Rose

WHITE WINE

Arthur Metz Riesling, AC Vin d’Alsace,
France

Doméne Wachau Griiner Veltliner
Federspiel Terrassen

Chablis 2023 AC, Domaine des Hates,
France

Schloss Johannisberger Gelblack Riesling
Trocken

Riesling Grand Cru Rangen
*Volcanique'2021 AOP, Julien Schaal,
Hunawihr

Idda Etna Bianco 2022, Angelo Gaja, DOP
Carricante Sicilia

10,00
10,00
16,00

18,90

11,40

10,40

14,50

12,90

59,00
59,00
96,00
113,00

118,00

69,00

64,00

91,00

75,00

129,00

149,00



RED WINE

Arthur Metz Pinot Noir, AOP Vin

11,40 65,00
d’Alsace, France ’ ’

Roberto Sarotto Barbera D’ Alba, Italy 10,40 64,00

Cotes du Rhone La Cote, Chateau de

13,60 86,00
Montfaucon, France

Cesari Jema Corvina, IGT Corvina

. 14,90 94,00
Veronese, Italia

Barolo Prapo6 2018 DOCG, Ettore

168,00

Germano
Grand Cru 2015, Chateau Belgrave, AC

, 178,00
Haut-Médoc
ROSE
Fleurs de Prairie Cotes du Provence, 65,00
France
Spétburgunder Rosé, Andres Schmitges, 1290 76,00

Germany



ALL DAY COCKTAILS

HANSA MARTINI

If you like your Martini stirred and strong, this is the one to enjoy.

Tanqueray No. TEN gin, dry vermouth, orange bitters

NEGRONI

Classic Negroni with made with a Grand Hansa Cafe flair.
Tanqueray gin, Discarded sweet cascara vermouth, Campari

BLOODY MARY

Perfect hair-of-the-dog cocktail.
Absolut vodka, tomato juice, lemon, spices

FRENCH 75

Legendary champagne cocktail with a touch of apple.
Beefeater gin, calvados, sparkling wine, lemon

15,40

15,40

15,40

16,40



MARTINIS
PORNSTAR MARTINI

Legendary fruity cocktail created by Douglas Ankrah in the early
2000’s. A combination of fresh passion fruit, sweet vanilla and a
touch of champagne served on the side.

Absolut vodka, passion fruit, vanilla, champagne

HEMINGWAY DAIQUIRI

A Cuban classic created to Ernest Hemingway by Constantine
Ribalaigua in El Floridita bar, Havana Cuba. Magical sour
combination of white rum, maraschino cherries, lime and pink
grapefruit.

White rum, maraschino, lime, pink grapefruit

ESPRESSO MARTINI

A real wake-me-up cocktail from 1983 by London’s own legend
Dick Bradsell. A delicious combination of espresso coffee and
vodka.

Vodka, kahlua, espresso

VIEUX CARRE

A Sweet Manhattan cocktail with a touch of herbal complexity
served on the rocks. Originating from the 1930’s at the Carousel
Bar Monteleone Hotel, New Orleans.

Cognac, rye whisky, sweet vermouth, DOM Bendictine, bitters

COSMOPOLITAN

Simply ‘Cosmo’ from the 1990’s. A refreshing concoction of
vodka, fresh lime and tart cranberry.

Absolut citron vodka, Cointreau, lime

CLOVER CLUB

A cocktail pre-dating Prohibition in the United States. It is named
after the Philadelphia Men’s Club of the same name. Soft and
fruity combination of lemon, raspberry and gin.

Gin, lemon, raspberry

16,90

16,90

16,90

16,90

16,90

16,90



SOURS
BRAMBLE

One of the most popular neo-classical cocktails from 1984 by
Dick Bradsell. A sour combination of gin, lemon and sweet
blackberry liqueur.

Gin, lemon, creme de muré

MAI TAI

An exotic Tiki cocktail from the 1940’s combining our house
blend of rums, lime and traditional Caribbean spices. Out of this
world good!

House rum blend, orgeat, falernum, lime

NEW YORK SOUR

Originally named as the Continental Sour in the 1880’s.
Basically, a whisky sour riff with an addition of red wine float.
Bourbon whisky, lemon, red wine, bitters

PISCO SOUR

An iconic Peruvian and Chilean cocktail, a real South American
classic from the 1920’s. Soft yet sour combination of pisco,
lemon and bitters.

Pisco, lemon, bitters

TOMMY’S MARGARITA

Julio Bermejo’s twist on a classic Margarita cocktail from the
early 1990’s. This version uses agave nectar instead of orange
liqueur to create an even more delicious Mexican classic.
Blanco tequila, lime, agave

16,40

16,40

16,40

16,40

16,40



HIGHBALLS

SPRING PUNCH

Complex and spiked version of a classic champagne cocktail
Kir Royal from the 1980’s. A bubbly combination of vodka, black
currant and lemon topped with champagne.

Vodka, creme de cassis, lemon, champagne

SOUTHSIDE FIZZ

Based on a prohibition era classic Southside from 1916 yet
made into a long highball. Herbal and citrusy concoction with
lemon, fresh mint and gin lenghten up with soda water.

Gin, lemon, mint, soda water

SINGAPORE SLING

Legendary exotic cooler from Raffles Hotel's Long Bar in
Singapore 1915. This is one of the original ‘sling’ cocktails that
you don’t want to miss.

Gin, cherry heering, cointreau, DOM benedictine, lime,
grenadine, bitters, pineapple juice

LYNCHBURG LEMONADE

This simple lemonade is very tasty and amazing sour whisky-
based highball. (1980)
American whisky, Cointreau, lemon, lemonade

16,90

16,90

16,90

16,90



GIN TONICS

Our gin pour is 30ml.

Beefeater gin, UK

Served with lemon

Bombay Sapphire gin, UK

Served with lime

Citadelle gin, France
Served with lemon slice

Helsinki Dry gin, Finland

Served with lingonberries and pink grapefruit

Hendrick’s gin, UK

Served with cucumber

Kinobi Dry gin, Japan

Served with lemon & ginger

Kyr6 gin, Finland

Served with rosemary and cranberries

Monkey 47 gin, Germany

Served with rosemary & orange

Roku, Japan

Served with ginger

Sipsmith, UK

Served with lime

Tanqueray gin, UK

Served with lemon

Tanqueray No. Ten, UK

Served with lime

12,90

12,90

13,90

14,90

13,90

14,90

14,90

14,90

14,90

14,90

12,90

14,90



NON-ALCOHOLIC
COCKTAILS

SOBER 8 HOLD-UP

Corsaro Aperitif, pineapple, lemon, passion fruit / 0,0% ABV

SPICED SHIRLEY TEMPLE
Seedlip Spiced, raspberry, lime, ginger beer / 0,0% ABV

LADY PASSION
Seedlip Spiced, passion fruit, pineapple, lime, vanilla / 0,0% ABV

MINT & LIME HIGHBALL
Seedlip Spiced, mint, lemon, soda / 0,0% ABV

12,90

12,90

12,90

12,90



BEERS & RTD Tall  400ml 250ml

HEINEKEN 10,40 5,90
AURA 10,40 5,90
ORIGINAL LONG DRINK 10,40 5,90

Hartwall Original Long Drink was originally developed
for the 1952 Summer Olympics in Helsinki

HELSINKI BRYGGERI LAGER 10,40
LAHDEN ERIKOINEN NEIPA 10,40
SOL 10,40
LAGUNITAS IPA 10,40
GUINNESS 10,40
LONG DRINK PINEAPPLE 10,40

GALIPETTE APPLE CIDER 10,40



SOFT DRINKS

Pepsi & MAX
Coca-Cola & Zero
Jaffa

7UP Free
Heineken 0,0%

More IPA 0,0%

5,90

5,90

5,90

5,90

7,40

7,40



COFFEE

Filter coffee

Espresso / Double espresso 3,90
Cappuccino

Cafe Latte

Americano

Macchiato

TEA SELECTION

All our teas are hand-brewed and served in
a tea pot for your enjoyment.

Sencha Green tea
Ayurveda Herbs & Ginger
Fruity Chamomile

Earl Grey

Darjeeling Summer Gold
Sweet Berries

English Breakfast

Vanilla Rooibos

4,90
4,90
5,90
5,90
4,90

4,40

5,90
5,90
5,90
5,90
5,90
5,90
5,90

5,90



WHISKEY

Single pour is 30ml. Feel free to ask doubles.

AMERICAN

Basil Hayden’s bourbon
Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Knob Creek Rye
Maker’s Mark bourbon
Michter’s No 1 bourbon

SCOTTISH SINGLE MALT

Aberlour 12

Aberlour 18

Aberlour Abunadh
Balvenie 12

Dalwhinnie 15

Glen Elgin 12
Glenfiddich 18

Highland Park 18
Highland Park 20 Single Cask
Lagavulin 16

Laphroaig 10

Macallan 12 Triple Cask
Macallan 15 Double Cask
Macallan 18 Double Cask
Macallan Reflexion

Oban 14

Talisker 10

11,90
8,40
8,40
11,90
9,40
11,90

12,40
24,90
19,90
13,90
12,40
11,40
18,40
15,90
54,90
16,40
11,40
14,90
18,40
38,90
95,90
14,40
12,40



SCOTTISH BLENDED

Johnny Walker Black Label
Johnny Walker Blue Label
Monkey Shoulder

Naked Malt

IRISH

Green Spot
Jameson
Redbreast 12
Tullamore D.E.W.

OTHER WHISKEY

The Chita, Japan

Hibiki, Japan

Helsinki Distilling Company, Finland
Kyrdé Malt, Finland

8,90
21,40
10,40
8,90

11,40
8,40
11,40
8,90

8,90
15,90
19,40
11,90



RUMS

Discarded Banana Peel, Caribbean blend
Havana Club 7, Cuba

Havana Club 15, Cuba

Havana Club Maximo, Cuba

Mount Gay XO, Barbados

Planteray Pineapple, Caribbean blend
Planteray 3 Stars, Barbados, Jamaica, Trinidad
Planteray Xaymaca, Jamaica

Planteray Grand Réserve, Barbados
Planteray XO, Barbados

Zacapa 23, Guatemala

Zacapa XO, Guatemala

COGNAC, CALVADOS
& OTHERS

Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO
Martell Cordon Bleu
Martell VSOP
Remy Martin VSOP
Remy Martin XO
Jaloviina

Helsinki Applejack
Pacory Calvados 12
Grappa Sarpa di Poli
Poli Morbida

9,40
10,40
27,90

295,90
12,40
10,40
11,90
11,90
11,40
12,90
14,90
20,40

13,90
26,90
29,90
12,40
12,90
30,40
7,90
14,90
12,40
11,40
11,40



LIQUEURS & OTHERS

Amaro Averna 7,40
Amaretto Disaronno 7,40
Bailey’s Irish Cream 6,90
Frangelico 6,40
Fernet Branca 7,40
Jagermeister 7,40
Villa Massa Limoncello 7,40
Minttu 5,40
Pernod Absinthe 9,90

Ricard 5,40






